ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQV3 series
Specification
Table for standard stroke
Features
■ Non lubrication
Special housing and bushing enable self lubrication of
piston rod.

Please mark "adjustable stroke" at order list
MCQV3 ─ 11 ─ 63 ─ 100 M ─ S ─ T
Order example
STROKE M: Magnet1: Single rod
2: Double rod TUBE I.D.MODEL
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
* Rc or NPT thread are also available, please contact us.
Blank: Cushion air (Adjustable)
S: Cushion air (Automatic)
CUSHION TYPE
Model MCQV3
Tube I.D. (mm) 32,40 50,63 80,100
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5~+60°C (No freezing)
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec
Sensor switch RCA (Please refer to page 8-8)
Sensor switch holder HV1 HV2 HV3
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm) Max. stroke(mm)
ø32,40 50,75,100,125,150,175,
200,250,300,350,400,
450,500,600,700,800
1800
ø50,63 2000
ø80,100 2500
* Please contact us if the stroke is out of specification.
T: With magnet, TA/TB is assembled
* Tube, piston rod and tie rod are
extended, and an extra piston is added.
TYPE
MCQV3 Order example of accessories
 Order example of factory assembled
MCQV3 ─ Standard model no.  + TA
CYLINDER ACCESSORIES
 Cylinders and accessories are distinguished by the symbol " + ".
* To order accessories/
connectors/ pin separately,
please place orders separately
according to the order codes
in the above table.
 Order example of self-assembled
No. Order number Qty
1 LB-Q2-40 2
2 Y-Q2-40 1
3 PIN-Q2-40-2-P 1
The tube I.D. ø40 of LB accessories, Y connector and pin.
ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER
Accessories Rod nut
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs) CA CB CDB
(Purchase CB+PIN) FAC FBC NUT
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 LB-Q2-32 CA-Q2-32 CB-Q2-32 CDB-Q2-32 FAC-Q2-32 NUT-M10x1.25x5Hx17B
ø40 LB-Q2-40 CA-Q2-40 CB-Q2-40 CDB-Q2-40 FAC-Q2-40 NUT-M12x1.25x6Hx19B
ø50 LB-Q2-50 CA-Q2-50 CB-Q2-50 CDB-Q2-50 FAC-Q2-50 NUT-M16x1.5x8Hx24B
ø63 LB-Q2-63 CA-Q2-63 CB-Q2-63 CDB-Q2-63 FAC-Q2-63
ø80 LB-Q2-80 CA-Q2-80 CB-Q2-80 CDB-Q2-80 FAC-Q2-80 NUT-M20x1.5x10Hx30B
ø100 LB-Q2-100 CA-Q2-100 CB-Q2-100 CDB-Q2-100 FAC-Q2-100
 Accessories & Connector
 Pin
Applicable YS connector Y&I connector CA&CB accessories
Code PIN-S PIN-Y-P
(with split pin)
PIN-CB-P
(with split pin)
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø32 PIN-Q2-32-S PIN-Q2-32-2-P PIN-Q2-32-1-P
ø40 PIN-Q2-40-S PIN-Q2-40-2-P PIN-Q2-40-1-P
ø50 PIN-Q2-50-S PIN-Q2-50-2-P PIN-Q2-50-1-P
ø63 PIN-Q2-63-1-P
ø80 PIN-Q2-80-S PIN-Q2-80-2-P PIN-Q2-80-1-P
ø100 PIN-Q2-100-1-P
Accessories   Factory assembled and shipped (self-assembled is not recommended) Connector
Code TA TB TC
SDS
Mid section support
(Stroke over 1000mm)
Y I YS
(Y+Floating pin)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø32 TC-Q2-32 SDS-Q2-32 Y-Q2-32 I-Q2-32 YS-Q2-32
ø40 TC-Q2-40 SDS-Q2-40 Y-Q2-40 I-Q2-40 YS-Q2-40
ø50 TC-Q2-50 SDS-Q2-50 Y-Q2-50 I-Q2-50 YS-Q2-50
ø63 TC-Q2-63 SDS-Q2-63
ø80 TC-Q2-80 SDS-Q2-80 Y-Q2-80 I-Q2-80 YS-Q2-80
ø100 TC-Q2-100 SDS-Q2-100
ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQV3-11 Inside structure & Parts list
Single rod 11 type
No. Part name Material Q'y Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits (inclusion) Note
1 Rod packing NBR 1 Repair kits ø50 not included
2 Cushion packing NBR 2
3 O-ring NBR 2
4 Cushion pad NBR 2
5 Piston packing NBR 1
6 O-ring NBR 1
7 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
8 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
9 Piston #1 Aluminum alloy 1
10 Piston #2 Aluminum alloy 1
11 Piston Aluminum alloy 1 Only for ø63
12 Bush Bearing alloy 1
13 Washer Carbon steel 2 Only for ø50
14 Wear ring Resin 1
15 Washer Aluminum alloy 8
16 Tie rod nut Carbon steel 8
17 Piston rod nut Carbon steel 1
18 Needle valve Copper alloy 2

CP ─ MCQV3 ─ 2 ─ 63 M S
PS ─ MCQV3 ─ 2 ─ 63 S ─ XB6
 Order example of component parts
 Order example of repair kits
 Cylinder & accessories weight
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat resistant material *
* Not suitable for (S) cushion air.
* Order example for Rc or NPT thread please consult us.
Unit: kg
TUBE I.D. Blank: Cushion air (Adjustable)
S: Cushion air (Automatic)
TUBE I.D. Blank: Cushion air (Adjustable)
S: Cushion air (Automatic)
Unit: kg
M: MagnetMODEL
MODEL
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCQV3-11
Basic weight (magnet)
MCQV3-11
Basic weight
MCQV3-11-S
Basic weight (magnet)
MCQV3-11-S
Stroke 25 mm
MCQV3-11
Tube
I.D.
ø32 0.510 0.516 0.420 0.456 0.50
ø40 0.717 0.729 0.667 0.709 0.068
ø50 1.114 1.131 1.031 1.118 0.108
ø63 1.689 1.709 1.603 1.693 0.125
ø80 2.464 2.491 2.355 2.472 0.187
ø100 3.682 3.717 3.523 3.648 0.210
Model LB CA CB CDB FAC/FBC TA/TB/TC SDS Y I Pin YS
Y / I CA / CB
Tube
I.D.
ø32 0.163 0.213 0.185 0.170 0.235 0.208 0.157 0.067 0.082 0.016 0.036 0.018
ø40 0.211 0.253 0.211 0.230 0.265 0.282 0.179 0.115 0.141 0.029 0.057 0.031
ø50 0.315 0.390 0.352 0.410 0.460 0.377 0.289 0.272 0.334 0.067 0.063 0.070
ø63 0.395 0.670 0.544 0.550 0.684 0.675 0.474 0.272 0.334 0.067 0.128 0.070
ø80 0.816 1.076 0.982 0.870 1.508 1.025 0.846 0.551 0.553 0.142 0.158 0.150
ø100 1.014 1.587 1.493 1.400 1.975 1.680 1.373 0.551 0.553 0.142 0.292 0.150
Accessories weight
32, 40, 50
63, 80, 100
32, 40, 50
63, 80, 100
ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQV3 Accessories
1
2
14
19
13
12
11
9
8
7
1
5
10
15
17
16
2
3
3
4
5
6
18
No. Accessories Material Page
1 Mounting accessories LB Carbon steel 1-58
2 Mounting accessories CA Cast iron 1-60